Docket No.: VI/96-047.D2.C2.D.C.C FORM TTC-1595 (Modified) RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 79366 .ched original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): David M. Reilly, Joseph B. Havrilla, Eugene A. Gelblum, **Daniel Kazousky** Name: MEDRAD, INC. Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: One Medrad Drive ☑ Assignment Merger _____ State/Prov.: PA City: Indianola ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: USA 7IP 15051 ☐ Other Execution Date: 10/21; 10/23/1992 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No. 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date To be assigned November 4, 2002 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory L. Bradley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 34,299 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: MEDRAD, INC. ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: One Medrad Drive City: Indianola _____ State/Prov.: PA 13-2530 ZIP-15051 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 11/12/2002 DBYRNE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09. RStatement and 49 of Pattire. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 4, 2002 Gregory L. Bradley

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David M. Reilly, Joseph B. Havrilla, Eugene A. Gelblum and Daniel Kazousky, citizens of the United States, residing at 2318 Middle Road, Glenshaw, PA 15116, 104 Crestwood Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15209, 1111 E. Carson Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15203 and 766 William Drive, Trafford, PA 15085, respectively, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) have invented certain new and useful improvements in FRONT-LOADING MEDICAL INJECTOR AND SYRINGE FOR USE THEREWITH for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, said application having application Serial No. 07/929,926, filed August 17, 1992.

WHEREAS, Medrad, Inc. a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania of Kappa Manor II, 271 Kappa Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and elsewhere therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt—and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including right to file said foreign

PATENT REEL: 013468 FRAME: 0488 applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part, substitute applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed upon said invention, in any country; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver on request, all lawful papers required to make these provisions binding upon ASSIGNOR's heirs. legal representatives, administrators and assigns, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of the instrument, ASSIGNOR is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR ha	s hereunto set its hand and
seal this 23RD day of OCTOBER	, 1992.
<u>ic/21/97</u> Date	David M. Reilly
16/23/9Z Date/	Joseph B. Havrilla
10/21/52 Date	Éugene A. Gelblum
10.31.92 Date	Daniel Kazousky
Vitness:	
Joseph J. Fulary	
Notanal Seal Joseph J. Fularz, Notary Public Indiana Twp., Alegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 1993 Member Pennsylvania Association of Notanes	

RECORDED: 11/04/2002